Regulation No. 1

of the Dean of the International Environmental Doctoral School by the Centre for Polar Studies at the University of Silesia in Katowice (IEDS) of 29 January 2021 on the announcement of the schedule of qualification procedure to IEDS in the academic year 2021/2022.

Pursuant to § 6 par. 1 of the Resolution no. 76 of the Senate of the University of Silesia in Katowice adopted on 26 January 2021 concerning the conditions and mode of admission to the International Environmental Doctoral School associated with the Centre for Polar Studies at the University of Silesia (IEDS) in Katowice in academic year 2021/2022, I hereby order as follows:

§ 1

I announce the schedule for the qualification proceeding at the International Environmental Doctoral School by the Centre for Polar Studies at the University of Silesia in Katowice (IEDS) in the academic year 2021/2022 in the wording constitution Appendix to the hereby Regulation.

§ 2

The Regulation shall come into force on the day of its conclusion.

DEAN OF IEDS

Assoc. Prof. Mariusz Próchniak, Professor of the University of Silesia